Michael James Healy

SEAMOUNT FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

750 East Chapman Avenue Orange, CA 92866

Phone: (714) 516-3390

WWW.SEAMOUNTFINANCIAL.COM

April 9, 2021

FORM ADV PART 2B BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT

This Brochure Supplement provides information about Michael James Healy that supplements the Seamount Financial Group, Inc. Brochure. You should have received a copy of that Brochure. Please contact Leon Colafrancesco, Chief Compliance Officer at the phone number listed above or leonc@seamountfinancial.com if you did not receive Seamount Financial Group, Inc.'s Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Michael James Healy is available on the SEC's website at <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u> by searching CRD# *1091446*.

Item 2 Educational Background and Business Experience

Michael James Healy CRD: 1091446

Year of Birth: 1959

Formal Education:

• University of Southern California (Los Angeles, CA); B.S., Public Affairs, 1981. Business Background for the Previous Five Years:

- Seamount Financial Group, Inc., Investment Adviser Representative, 05/2000 Present
- Grove Point Investments, LLC, Registered Representative, 05/2000 Present
- Seamount Financial Group, Inc., Investment Adviser Representative, 12/1998 10/1999
- Constellation Advisors, Investment Adviser Representative, 05/1991 05/2000
- Hagerty, Stewart & Associates; Registered Representative; 09/1990 05/2000

Item 3 Disciplinary Information

Michael James Healy has no reportable disciplinary information.

Item 4 Other Business Activities

Michael James Healy is a Registered Representative with Grove Point Investments, LLC. Mr. Healy is also separately licensed as an independent insurance agent. In these capacities, Mr. Healy may recommend securities and/or insurance products as part of your investment portfolio or wealth planning process. If you purchase these products through Mr. Healy, he may receive commission-based compensation in his separate capacity as a Registered Representative and/or as an insurance agent. The receipt of additional compensation may give Mr. Healy a financial incentive to recommend securities and/or investment products to you. However, you are under no obligation, contractually or otherwise, to purchase securities and/or insurance products through any person affiliated with our firm.

Item 5 Additional Compensation

Other than as noted in the above section Other Business Activities, Michael James Healy does not receive any additional compensation beyond the fee-based compensation he receives through Seamount Financial Group, Inc.

Item 6 Supervision

Leon Colafrancesco is responsible for supervising Michael James Healy's advisory activities. Leon Colafrancesco can be reached at (719) 471-1171 or leonc@seamountfinancial.com.